



General Assembly

**Amendment**

February Session, 2014

LCO No. 3669

**\*SB0002403669SD0\***

Offered by:

SEN. BARTOLOMEO, 13<sup>th</sup> Dist.

REP. URBAN, 43<sup>rd</sup> Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 24

File No. 165

Cal. No. 129

**"AN ACT CONCERNING THE GOVERNOR'S  
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING ELECTRONIC NICOTINE  
DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND YOUTH SMOKING PREVENTION."**

- 
- 1 In line 7, strike the comma after "pipe" and insert "or" in lieu thereof
  - 2 In line 7, strike "or any other vapor product"
  - 3 In line 12, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 4 In line 27, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 5 In line 29, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 6 In line 33, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 7 In line 37, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 8 In line 44, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
  - 9 In line 53, after "system" insert "or vapor product"

- 10 In line 54, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 11 In line 63, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 12 In line 71, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 13 In line 77, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 14 In line 100, after "systems" insert "or vapor products"
- 15 In line 106, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 16 In line 110, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 17 In line 123, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 18 In line 126, after "systems" insert "or vapor products"
- 19 In line 128, after "system" insert "or vapor product"
- 20 In line 131, after "system" insert "or vapor product"